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Real Estate, $4.5B
Life Sciences, $3.6B
Financial Services, $2.4B
Mining, $1.6B
Technology, $1.0B
Industrial Products & Services, $755M
Consumer Products & Services, $555M
Closed‐End Funds, $439M
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy, $324M
Utilities & Pipelines, $300M
Oil & Gas, $235M
ETFs, $218M
CPC, $14M
Comm. & Media, $8.3M
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See page 5 for more detail.
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New Listings* (YTD July 2019)

170 new listings on TSX (84) and TSXV (86)
65 Companies + 66 ETFs + 38 CPCs + 1 Closed‐End Fund

Equity Capital Raised (YTD July 2019)
$17.9 billion on TSX and TSXV 

$62.2 million ‐ Average financing size on TSX
$2.5 million ‐ Average financing size on TSXV

New International Listings:

TSXV
Patagonia Gold Corp., Mining, Argentina
Jervois Mining Ltd., Mining, Australia
Adcore Inc., Technology, Israel
Medcolcanna Organics Inc., Life Sciences, Colombia
Nexpoint Hospitality Trust, Real Estate, Dallas, TX
A‐Labs Capital II Corp., CPC, Israel
Water Ways Technologies Inc., Technology, Israel
BlockMint Technologies Inc., Technology, Portland, OR
Voyager Digital (Canada) Ltd., Technology, New York, NY
Else Nutrition Holdings Inc., Life Sciences, Israel

TSX
Charlotte's Web Holdings, Inc., Life Sciences, Boulder, CO
Newmont Goldcorp Corporation, Mining, Greenwood Village, CO

222
International 

Listings

Listed Companies by HQ Location
As at July 31, 2019
TSX | TSXV

Equity Capital Raised by Sector
YTD July 2019
TSX | TSXV

*Includes IPOs, CPC/SPAC IPOs, QTs, QAs, RTOs, Graduates and Other.
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What's Going on Generally (YTD/as at July 31, 2019)

YTD/as at July 31, 2019
 TSX Venture 
Exchange 

TSXV 
Last Year 

 % Change 
Toronto 

Stock Exchange 
 TSX 

Last Year 
 % Change 

TSXV and 
TSX 

TSXV and TSX 
Last Year 

 % Change 

Number of Issuers 1,700                 1,686       1% 1,566                1,518          3% 3,266               3,204               2%
Quoted Market Value (QMV) (C$ Billions)* 47.6                   49.2         ‐3% 3,054.5             3,016.2       1% 3,102.2            3,065.4            1%                  
Going Public Activity/New Listings 86                      120          ‐28% 84                      81               4% 170                  201                  ‐15%

IPOs (ex CPCs/ETFs/CEFs/SPACs) 7                       6              17% 2                       8                 ‐75% 9                      14                    ‐36%
CPC/SPAC IPOs 38                     47           ‐19% ‐                    ‐             0% 38                    47                    ‐19%

ETF & Closed‐End Fund IPOs 67                     60               12% 67                    60                    12%
Qualifying Transactions (QTs) 17                     29           ‐41% 17                    29                    ‐41%
Qualifying Acquisitions (QAs) ‐                    ‐             0% ‐                  ‐                   0%

TSXV RTOs 5                       6              ‐17% 5                      6                      ‐17%
NEX RTOs 7                       6              17% 7                      6                      17%

Grads 12                     9                 33% 12                    9                      33%
Other 12                     26           ‐54% 3                       4                 ‐25% 15                    30                    ‐50%

Equity Capital Raised (C$ Millions) 2,132.0              4,782.5   ‐55% 15,788.0           20,316.1   ‐22% 17,920.0         25,098.6          ‐29%
Initial Public Offerings 38.8                            24.2  60% 665.2               2,266.0      ‐71% 704.0              2,290.2           ‐69%

Public Offerings/Supplementary 544.4                1,553.8  ‐65% 10,399.7          15,825.8   ‐34% 10,944.0         17,379.6         ‐37%
Private Placements 1,548.9             3,204.5  ‐52% 4,723.2            2,224.3      112% 6,272.0           5,428.8           16%

Number of Financings 866                     1,008       ‐14% 254                    329             ‐23% 1,120               1,337               ‐16%                  
Volume Traded (Billions of Shares) 22.5                   29.7         ‐24% 49.9                  47.7            5% 72.4                 77.4                 ‐6%
Value Traded (C$ Billions) 12.1                   18.9         ‐36% 994.4                917.5          8% 1,006.5            936.4               7%
# of Trades (Millions) 5.6                     7.9           ‐29% 130.7                127.0          3% 136.3               134.9               1%                  
S&P/TSX/TSXV Composite Indices 591.7                 706.9       ‐16% 16,406.6           16,434.0   ‐0.2%

Comparison of Major Index Performance ‐‐ YTD July 2019 (Source: S&P Capital IQ)

*Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.  
Comparative periods have been recalculated.
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What's Listed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (As at July 31, 2019)

Sector

Clean Technology & Renewable Energy 52           3% 1,621          3% 32      2% 43,646        1% 84        3% 45,267         1%
Closed‐End Funds  93      6% 18,822        1% 93        3% 18,822         1%
Comm. & Media 12           1% 871              2% 23      1% 195,405      6% 35        1% 196,276       6%
Consumer Products & Services 43           3% 1,213          3% 69      4% 260,783      9% 112      3% 261,996       8%
CPC/SPAC 134         8% 143              0.3% 1         0.1% 10                 0.00% 135      4% 154               0.00%
ETFs 679    43% 180,472      6% 679      21% 180,472       6%
Financial Services 56           3% 6,408          13% 74      5% 851,788      28% 130      4% 858,196       28%
Industrial Products & Services 51           3% 1,616          3% 124    8% 349,833      11% 175      5% 351,449       11%
Life Sciences 102         6% 6,720          14% 55      4% 57,683        2% 157      5% 64,403         2%
Mining 945         56% 18,945        40% 213    14% 330,006      11% 1,158  35% 348,951       11%
Oil & Gas 110         6% 3,447          7% 70      4% 208,486      7% 180      6% 211,933       7%
Real Estate 30           2% 2,131          4% 61      4% 114,019      4% 91        3% 116,150       4%
Technology 163         10% 4,351          9% 51      3% 161,029      5% 214      7% 165,379       5%
Utilities & Pipelines 2             0.1% 162              0.3% 21      1% 282,548      9% 23        1% 282,710       9%
TOTAL 1,700     100% 47,627        100% 1,566 100% 3,054,529   100% 3,266  100% 3,102,156    100%
Region
British Columbia 861         51% 17,155        36% 145    9% 157,178      5% 1,006  31% 174,333       6%
Alberta 184         11% 5,175          11% 161    10% 549,172      18% 345      11% 554,347       18%
Prairies 19           1% 937              2% 16      1% 100,552      3% 35        1% 101,489       3%
Ontario 382         22% 15,095        32% 1,019 65% 1,582,293   52% 1,401  43% 1,597,388    51%
Quebec 101         6% 2,702          6% 113    7% 459,872      15% 214      7% 462,574       15%
Atlantic Canada 25           1% 1,546          3% 18      1% 51,546        2% 43        1% 53,092         2%
International 128         8% 5,016          11% 94      6% 153,917      5% 222      7% 158,932       5%

66 52% 2,293          46% 44 47% 98,042        64% 110      50% 100,335       63%
8 6% 186              4% 10 11% 6,168          4% 18        8% 6,353            4%
18 14% 775              15% 10 11% 3,654          2% 28        13% 4,429            3%
12 9% 629              13% 14 15% 5,334          3% 26        12% 5,963            4%
3 2% 413              8% 3 3% 192               0.1% 6          3% 605               0.4%
11 9% 526              10% 7 7% 4,016          3% 18        8% 4,541            3%
10 8% 195              4% 6 6% 36,511        24% 16        7% 36,707         23%

TOTAL 1,700     100% 47,627        100% 1,566 100% 3,054,529   100% 3,266 100% 3,102,156    100%

Volume Traded YTD July 2019 on TSXV by Sector (Billions of Shares) Volume Traded YTD July 2019 on TSX by Sector (Billions of Shares)

*Other includes Comm. & Media, CPCs, Real Estate and Utilities & Pipelines.

($ millions) ($ millions) ($ millions)

TSXV and TSX
Listed Issuers Total QMV 

TSX Venture Exchange Toronto Stock Exchange
Listed Issuers Total QMV*  Listed Issuers Total QMV 

Click here for our Daily Trading Reports.

    International Breakdown:

Other

Australia/NZ/PNG
Asia

UK/Europe
Africa

Latin America

USA

*Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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What's New on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange (YTD July 2019)
TSXV and TSX
Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        1       4     
Closed‐End Funds 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3     
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1     
Consumer Products & Services 5         ‐          ‐          5        3       1       ‐        4     
CPC/SPAC 37       ‐          1         38       47     ‐        ‐        47   
ETFs 66       ‐          ‐          66       57     ‐        ‐        57   
Financial Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        2       ‐        ‐        2     
Industrial Products & Services 3         ‐          ‐          3        2       ‐        1       3     
Life Sciences 14       1         2         17       17     1       ‐        18   
Mining 10       1         2         13       34     ‐        5       39   
Oil & Gas 3         ‐          ‐          3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Real Estate 2         1         ‐          3        2       1       ‐        3     
Technology 15       2         2         19       16     3       1       20   
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
    Total 158     5         7         170     187   6       8       201 
TSX Venture Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy 1         ‐          ‐          1        2       ‐        1       3      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 4         ‐          ‐          4        2       1       ‐        3      ‐        2         2       1       1       1 1        
CPC/SPAC 37       ‐          1         38       47     ‐        ‐        47    37     1    38    ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐      
Financial Services ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         2       ‐        ‐        2      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services 3         ‐          ‐          3        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        1       1       2 2        
Life Sciences 8         ‐          2         10       11     ‐        ‐        11    2       2      4         1     5       1       1       1 1       2        
Mining 8         ‐          2         10       29     ‐        4       33    4       4      1         1       2       1   3       1 1       2        
Oil & Gas 3         ‐          ‐          3        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        1         1       2       2       ‐         
Real Estate ‐          1         ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      1  1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Technology 12       2         2         16       15     2       1       18    ‐        5         2     7       3       1  4       4 1     5        
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 76       3         7         86       111   3       6       120  43     1  1    45    14       ‐   3     17     10     1  1   12     9       1     2       12      
Toronto Stock Exchange

Sector Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total Canada US Int'l Total
Clean Tech & Renewable Energy ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Closed‐End Funds 1         ‐          ‐          1        3       ‐        ‐        3      1       1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Comm. & Media ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Consumer Products & Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        1       ‐        ‐        1      ‐        1         1       ‐        ‐         
CPC/SPAC ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
ETFs 66       ‐          ‐          66       57     ‐        ‐        57    66     66    ‐        ‐        ‐         
Financial Services 1         ‐          ‐          1        ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       1       1      ‐        ‐        ‐         
Industrial Products & Services ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         1       ‐        1       2      ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Life Sciences 6         1         ‐          7        6       1       ‐        7      ‐        5         5       ‐        1       1     2        
Mining 2         1         ‐          3        5       ‐        1       6      ‐        2         2       ‐        1     1        
Oil & Gas ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
Real Estate 2         ‐          ‐          2        1       1       ‐        2      ‐        2         2       ‐        ‐         
Technology 3         ‐          ‐          3        1       1       ‐        2      1       1      2         2       ‐        ‐         
Utilities & Pipelines ‐          ‐          ‐          ‐         ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐       ‐        ‐        ‐        ‐         
    Total 82       2         ‐          84       76     3       2       81    69     ‐   ‐     69    12       ‐   ‐      12     ‐        ‐   ‐    ‐        1       2     ‐        3        

Other
YTD July‐2019YTD July‐2019 YTD July‐2019

IPO QAs
YTD July‐2019

Other
YTD July‐2019

RTOs QTs 
YTD July‐2019 YTD July‐2019

YTD July‐2019 YTD July‐2018
GraduatesGoing Public Activity

YTD July‐2019 YTD July‐2018

YTD July‐2019 YTD July‐2018
IPOs

YTD July‐2019
Going Public Activity 
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What's Financed on TSX and TSX Venture Exchange by Sector (YTD July 2019)

Sector IPO PO PP Total IPO PO* PP Total IPO PO PP Total
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy ‐               18.7             80.7           99.4           ‐             210.4         27.7            238.1         ‐               229.1         108.4         337.5         
Closed‐End Funds 60.0           379.2         ‐              439.2         60.0           379.2         ‐             439.2         
Comm. & Media ‐               2.3              5.9             8.2             ‐             8.9             0.02            8.9             ‐             11.2           6.0             17.1           
Consumer Products & Services ‐               20.4             112.2         132.5         ‐             164.8         265.1           430.0         ‐             185.2         377.3         562.5         
CPC/SPAC 14.7             ‐              0.9             15.6           ‐             ‐             ‐              ‐             14.7           ‐             0.9             15.6           
ETFs 229.2         2.0             ‐              231.2         229.2         2.0             ‐             231.2         
Financial Services ‐               96.8             53.8           150.7         100.0         2,228.8     7.3              2,336.1     100.0         2,325.7     61.1           2,486.8    
Industrial Products & Services ‐               23.0             40.0           63.0           ‐             1,293.0     494.4           1,787.4     ‐             1,316.0     534.3         1,850.4    
Life Sciences 13.6             235.6           105.4           354.5           ‐               700.0           2,619.7       3,319.6       13.6             935.5           2,725.1       3,674.2      
Mining 4.4               43.9             879.0         927.3         ‐             563.3         356.8           920.1         4.4             607.2         1,235.8     1,847.4    
Oil & Gas ‐               31.0             131.6         162.6         ‐             34.5           50.8            85.3           ‐             65.5           182.4         247.9         
Real Estate 6.2               31.1             34.1           71.4           ‐             4,189.5     590.1           4,779.6     6.2             4,220.7     624.2         4,851.0    
Technology ‐               41.6             105.1         146.7         276.0         325.4         311.4           912.7         276.0         367.0         416.4         1,059.5    
Utilities & Pipelines ‐               ‐              ‐             ‐             ‐             299.8         ‐              299.8         ‐             299.8         ‐             299.8         
TOTAL 38.8             544.4           1,548.9     2,132.0     665.2         10,399.7   4,723.2       15,788.0   704.0         10,944.0   6,272.0     17,920.0  

*Includes supplementary & secondary offerings
Top 10 Financings for the Month of July 2019  

TSX Venture Exchange (C$ Millions) Toronto Stock Exchange (C$ Millions) TSXV and TSX (C$ Millions)

TSXV Top 10 Financings
1.  Nouveau Monde Graphite Inc., Mining ‐ $20.3M Private Placement
2.  O3 Mining Inc., Mining ‐ $18.5M Private Placement
3.  Pender Growth Fund Inc., Financial Services ‐ $15.3M Public Offering
4.  Delta 9 Cannabis Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $11.8M Public Offering
5.  Xebec Adsorption Inc., Clean Technology ‐ $11.6M Public Offering
6.  RediShred Capital Corp., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $11.2M Private Placement
7.  Great Bear Resources Ltd., Mining ‐ $10.9M Private Placement
8.  Frankly Inc., Technology ‐ $9.4M Private Placement
9.  Tetra Bio‐Pharma Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $8.0M Public Offering
10. Gowest Gold Ltd., Mining ‐ $8.0M Private Placement

TSX Top 10 Financings
1.  Brookfield Infrastructure Partners L.P., Industrial Products & Services ‐ $1.1B PO/PP
2.  InterRent Real Estate Investment Trust, Real Estate ‐ $201M Public Offering
3.  Northwest Healthcare Properties REIT, Real Estate ‐ $173M Public Offering
4.  Fiera Capital Corporation, Financial Services ‐ $110M Public Offering
5.  Neptune Wellness Solutions Inc., Life Sciences ‐ $54M Private Placement
6.  Continental Gold Inc., Mining ‐ $42M Private Placement
7.  Jaguar Mining Inc., Mining ‐ $34M Private Placement
8.  Gold Standard Ventures Corp., Mining ‐ $21M Public Offering
9.  Cequence Energy Ltd., Oil & Gas ‐ $11M Private Placement
10. TeraGo Inc., Comm & Media ‐ $8.9M Public Offering
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD July 2019)

TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX
Clean Technology & Renewable Energy Mining
Number of Issuers 52                            32                              84                             Number of Issuers 945                       213                            1,158                      
QMV (C$) 1,620,503,165       43,646,426,736       45,266,929,901      QMV (C$) 18,945,233,512  330,005,693,500    348,950,927,012  
New Listings 1                              ‐                            1                               New Listings 10                         3                                13                           
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 99,407,617            238,131,121            337,538,738           Equity Capital Raised (C$) 927,256,524       920,097,097            1,847,353,621      
Number of Financings 34                            4                                38                             Number of Financings 567                       98                              665                         
Volume Traded 612,426,960          938,769,627            1,551,196,587        Volume Traded 11,132,103,705  13,265,003,512      24,397,107,217    
Value Traded (C$) 226,534,380          13,933,556,323       14,160,090,703      Value Traded (C$) 2,819,158,004    107,823,614,987    110,642,772,991  
# of Trades  125,091                  3,519,377                3,644,468                # of Trades 1,533,006            24,358,244              25,891,250            
Life Sciences Oil and Gas
Number of Issuers 102                          55                              157                           Number of Issuers 110                       70                              180                         
QMV (C$) 6,719,509,488       57,683,180,275       64,402,689,762      QMV (C$) 3,447,413,472    208,485,657,012    211,933,070,484  
New Listings 10                            7                                17                             New Listings 3                           ‐                             3                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 354,541,442          3,319,616,267         3,674,157,709        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 162,611,368       85,271,428              247,882,796         
Number of Financings 54                            28                              82                             Number of Financings 35                         11                              46                           
Volume Traded 4,640,355,739       5,650,808,501         10,291,164,240      Volume Traded 929,069,667       8,739,949,800         9,669,019,467      
Value Traded (C$) 6,050,142,749       65,995,013,402       72,045,156,151      Value Traded (C$) 210,404,769       97,084,856,032      97,295,260,801    
# of Trades 2,546,598               12,536,383              15,082,981             # of Trades 113,042               18,947,683              19,060,725            
Technology Energy Services*
Number of Issuers 163                          51                              214                           Number of Issuers 18                         35                              53                           
QMV (C$) 4,350,621,712       161,028,616,468     165,379,238,180   QMV (C$) 585,564,127       24,225,932,218      24,811,496,345    
New Listings 16                            3                                19                             New Listings 2                           ‐                             2                              
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 146,730,334          912,723,228            1,059,453,562        Equity Capital Raised (C$) 32,721,327          180,000,000            212,721,327         
Number of Financings 63                            3                                66                             Number of Financings 20                         2                                22                           
Volume Traded 2,672,766,493       1,175,019,186         3,847,785,679        Volume Traded 87,168,358          1,325,060,139         1,412,228,497      
Value Traded (C$) 1,038,321,379       46,641,170,102       47,679,491,480      Value Traded (C$) 67,699,847          8,808,176,061         8,875,875,908      
# of Trades 541,767                  4,798,568                5,340,335                # of Trades  28,000                 2,914,398                2,942,398              

Utilities & Pipelines
TSXV TSX Number of Issuers 2                           21                              23                           

Capital Pool Companies (CPCs) QMV (C$) 162,188,436       282,547,650,180    282,709,838,616  
Number of Issuers 134                          New Listings ‐                        ‐                             ‐                          
QMV (C$) 143,351,146          Equity Capital Raised (C$) ‐                        299,833,500            299,833,500         
New Listings 38                            Number of Financings ‐                        2                                2                              
Special Purpose Acquisition Companies (SPACs) Volume Traded 5,542,293            2,555,886,441     2,561,428,734      
Number of Issuers 1                                Value Traded (C$) 14,834,714          99,975,641,850   99,990,476,564    
QMV (C$) 10,328,546              # of Trades 3,452                    9,409,351             9,412,803              
New Listings ‐                            
Exchange‐Traded Products (ETFs)
Number of Issuers 679                          
QMV (C$) 180,471,542,682    
New Listings 66                             
Closed‐End Funds (CEFs)
Number of Issuers 93                              
QMV (C$) 18,822,023,398      
New Listings 1                                

*Energy Services is a subsector, composed of issuers from other sectors. 
Note: Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed 
on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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What's Happening by Sector (YTD July 2019)

Diversified Industries Sectors
TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX TSXV TSX TSXV and TSX

Consumer Products & Services Industrial Products & Services
Number of Issuers 43                            69                              112                            Number of Issuers 51                          124                           175                           
QMV (C$) 1,212,501,574      260,783,322,625     261,995,824,199    QMV (C$) 1,615,755,159    349,833,017,293   351,448,772,452   
New Listings 4                              1                                5                                New Listings 3                            ‐                            3                                
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 132,537,887          429,950,427            562,488,314            Equity Capital Raised (C$) 62,958,615          1,787,396,042        1,850,354,657        
Number of Financings 16                            5                                21                              Number of Financings 29                          9                               38                             
Volume Traded 1,119,420,742      1,698,003,400          2,817,424,142         Volume Traded 375,924,816        4,835,154,465        5,211,079,281        
Value Traded (C$) 455,884,361          71,246,109,713        71,701,994,074       Value Traded (C$) 228,915,034        103,778,783,286   104,007,698,320   
# of Trades 241,902                  9,187,961                 9,429,863                 # of Trades  93,288                  14,841,062             14,934,350              
Communications & Media Real Estate
Number of Issuers 12                            23                              35                              Number of Issuers 30                          61                             91                             
QMV (C$) 871,001,812          195,404,686,651     196,275,688,463    QMV (C$) 2,130,773,187    114,018,767,598   116,149,540,784   
New Listings ‐                          ‐                             ‐                             New Listings 1                            2                               3                                
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 8,246,925              8,879,255                 17,126,180               Equity Capital Raised (C$) 71,413,710          4,779,602,330        4,851,016,040        
Number of Financings 6                              2                                8                                Number of Financings 6                            24                             30                             
Volume Traded 186,068,777          1,201,624,037          1,387,692,814         Volume Traded 114,111,797        1,521,452,551        1,635,564,348        
Value Traded (C$) 39,586,547            50,910,136,295        50,949,722,842       Value Traded (C$) 293,667,244        30,313,882,262      30,607,549,506      
# of Trades 22,662                    5,144,964                 5,167,626                 # of Trades 64,551                  6,029,541                6,094,092                
Financial Services
Number of Issuers 56                            74                              130                           
QMV (C$) 6,408,249,493      851,787,902,787     858,196,152,280   
New Listings ‐                          1                                1                               
Equity Capital Raised (C$) 150,690,425          2,336,142,551          2,486,832,976        
Number of Financings 16                            16                              32                             
Volume Traded 667,787,784          4,582,433,561          5,250,221,345        
Value Traded (C$) 687,142,762          245,452,555,526     246,139,698,288   
# of Trades  301,851                  16,556,940              16,858,791              

Note: Beginning July 2018, the calculation of Market Capitalization/Quoted Market Value for securities listed 
on TSX Venture Exchange includes escrow shares.
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